YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2015 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th June 2024

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [:; Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London

Weighted Sample| 2015] 659]488] 171 710 | 750 | 975] 1040 | 212 | 832 | 498 |474] 1149 866 | 1739 | 101 175 486 334 244
Unweighted Sample|2015]693|464| 187 | 820 | 755 | 894 1121 | 137 ]| 860 | 540 |478| 1244 | 771 | 1749 | 107 159 485 343 189
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

To what extent, if at all, would you support or
oppose each of the following policies?

A legal right to see a GP within 7 days, within 24
hours if urgent

Strongly support 66 | 67 68 58 62 70 | 63 69 61 62 67 73| 63 69 66 69 64 67 70 57
Tend to support 24 | 21 25 31 27 20 | 26 22 3 26 22 20| 26 21 24 20 25 24 20 31
TOTAL SUPPORT 90 88 93 89 89 90 89 91 92 88 89 93 89 90 90 89 89 91 90 88
Tend to oppose 4 6 2 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 3
Strongly oppose 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 5 7 3 5 5 5 6 4 4 6 6 4 6 4 5 6 7 4 4 5
Dontknow 5 | 5 4 6 | 5 4 | s 5 |4 6 6 4|5 6] 5 5 5 | 5 6 7
A legal right that all urgently referred cancer
patients in England will start treatment within 62
days
Strongly support 75 | 78 79 72 75 76 | 70 79 67 73 75 80| 73 76 76 76 59 79 77 69
Tend to support 18 | 15 17 18 18 17 | 21 14 23 18 17 16| 19 16 17 19 23 14 18 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 93 93 96 90 93 93 9 93 90 91 92 96 92 92 93 95 82 93 95 89
Tend to oppose 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 3 2 1 3
Strongly oppose 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 3 1 3 2 3 4 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 0 3 2 1 4
Dontknow 5 | 4 3 7 | 5 4 | 6 5 |7 6 6 3|5 6| 4 5 15 | 5 4 5
Increasing minimum wage by 20% for those on zero-
hour contracts
Strongly support 30 | 22 42 27 32 26 | 27 33 37 30 30 28| 27 35 30 32 36 30 30 32
Tend tosupport 31 | 30 32 34 34 30 | 31 32 30 29 32 36| 32 30 31 29 37 31 29 29
TOTAL SUPPORT 61 52 74 61 66 56 58 65 67 59 62 64 59 65 61 61 73 61 59 61
Tendtooppose 13 | 16 9 13 11 16 | 15 11 16 13 13 12| 15 12 14 14 8 15 16 13
Strongly oppose 6 12 2 5 5 9 8 4 6 5 8 5 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 7
TOTALOPPOSE 19 28 11 18 16 25 23 15 22 18 21 17 21 17 20 20 14 20 20 20
Don'tknow 19 |21 16 21| 19 19|18 20 |10 23 17 20| 20 18| 20 19 13 | 19 22 19
Introducing a 16% tax on water company profits to
fund cleaning up rivers
Strongly support 57 | 55 70 61 65 55 | 60 54 50 57 55 61| 58 55 57 60 56 56 59 57
Tend tosupport 27 | 30 20 25 24 28 | 26 28 28 26 29 26| 27 26 27 21 28 29 24 26
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Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [:; Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London

Weighted Sample| 2015] 659]488] 171 710 | 750 | 975] 1040 | 212 | 832 | 498 |474] 1149 866 | 1739 | 101 175 486 334 244
Unweighted Sample|2015]693|464| 187 | 820 | 755 | 894 1121 | 137 ]| 860 | 540 |478| 1244 771 | 1749 | 107 159 485 343 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
TOTAL SUPPORT 84 85 90 86 89 83 86 82 78 83 84 87 85 81 84 81 84 85 83 83
Tend to oppose 5 5 3 4 3 6 5 5 7 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 6
Strongly oppose 3 4 1 1 1 4 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 5 0 2 4 5
TOTAL OPPOSE 8 9 4 5 4 10 8 8 8 7 7 8 8 8 10 3 7 9 11
Dontknow 9 | 6 6 9 | 7 717 11|14 9o 8 6| 7 11| 8 9 13 | 9 8 6
Allowing asylum seekers to work after their first
three months in the country if no decision has been
made on their asylum status
Strongly support 20 7 36 33 33 6 17 23 30 22 17 14| 23 16 19 17 28 17 17 25
Tend to support 31 | 28 37 42 38 26 | 29 33 27 32 30 32| 36 25 31 34 30 31 27 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 51 35 73 75 7 32 46 56 57 54 47 46 59 41 50 51 58 48 44 55
Tendtooppose 12 | 15 7 7 8 15 13 11 13 10 11 15 1 14 12 8 10 13 12 7
Strongly oppose 23 | 38 7 8 10 41 29 18 11 21 28 28| 19 29 24 23 17 25 28 22
TOTALOPPOSE 35 53 14 15 18 56 42 29 24 31 39 43 30 43 36 31 27 38 40 29
Don'tknow 14 | 11 12 10 | 11 12 |12 15 |19 14 13 11| 11 17| 13 17 15 | 14 15 15
Grant full settled status to all EU citizens in the UK
with pre-settled status
Strongly support 23 | 10 40 42 39 9 26 20 25 28 21 16| 29 16 23 20 29 21 21 31
Tendtosupport 28 | 29 30 35 32 27 | 30 26 25 28 27 30| 29 27 28 25 31 25 29 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 51 39 70 77 71 36 56 46 50 56 48 46 58 43 51 45 60 46 50 57
Tendtooppose 11 | 17 4 3 5 18 11 11 9 8 14 141 10 13 11 9 10 13 10 10
Strongly oppose 11 | 18 5 2 4 20 12 10 8 9 14 13 8 14 11 15 10 11 11 13
TOTAL OPPOSE 22 35 9 5 9 38 23 21 17 17 28 27 18 27 22 24 20 24 21 23
Don'tknow 26 | 25 20 18 | 20 26 |19 33 |32 26 25 27| 24 30| 27 32 20 | 31 28 19
Increasing social care workers’ minimum wage by
£2 an hour
Strongly support 48 | 40 62 56 57 41 44 52 47 49 47 49| 47 49 48 46 51 48 46 49
Tend to support 35 | 38 30 33 32 39 | 37 33 34 34 35 38| 37 33 34 40 39 33 36 33
TOTAL SUPPORT 83 78 92 89 89 80 81 85 81 83 82 87 84 82 82 86 920 81 82 82
Tend to oppose 6 9 3 3 3 8 8 4 4 5 7 5 6 5 6 6 1 5 6 7
Strongly oppose 1 3 0 1 0 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 0
TOTALOPPOSE 7 12 3 4 3 1 10 5 6 9 6 7 7 7 10 2 7 7 7
Dontknow 10 |10 5 7 | 8 1010 9 |13 11 9 7] 9 12] 10 5 8 | 12 11 11
Replacing the First-Past-the-Post electoral system
with proportional representation
Strongly support 28 | 20 39 39 35 25 | 33 24 35 27 28 26| 31 24 28 24 34 29 28 28
Tend to support 22 | 22 28 26 27 22 | 23 21 18 22 22 23| 25 18 21 25 25 20 19 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 50 42 67 65 62 47 56 45 53 49 50 49 56 42 49 49 59 49 47 49
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Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [:; Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London

Weighted Sample| 2015] 659]488] 171 710 | 750 | 975] 1040 | 212 | 832 | 498 |474] 1149 866 | 1739 | 101 175 486 334 244
Unweighted Sample|2015]693|464| 187 | 820 | 755 | 894 1121 | 137 ]| 860 | 540 |478| 1244 771 | 1749 | 107 159 485 343 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Tendtooppose 8 |12 5 7 7 9 |10 6 6 6 7 11| 8 7 8 12 6 6 8 9
Strongly oppose 7 12 4 2 4 11 9 4 6 4 8 10 5 9 7 8 7 7 6 7
TOTALOPPOSE 15 24 9 9 11 20 19 10 12 10 15 21 13 16 15 20 13 13 14 16
Dontknow 36 |35 24 26 | 27 33|26 45 |35 40 35 29| 31 42| 37 31 28 | 38 38 34
2% cut to employee National Insurance (1% in April
2025, and a further 1% in 2027)
Strongly support 22 | 27 15 14 | 18 25 |23 21 |23 26 21 15| 22 22 22 24 18 23 25 26
Tendtosupport 27 [ 33 22 24 | 23 30 |27 27 |23 28 27 26| 28 25 26 32 27 28 27 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 49 60 37 38 41 55 50 48 46 54 48 41 50 47 48 56 45 51 52 51
Tendtooppose 19 |19 27 22| 26 20|20 18 |10 17 21 27| 21 17 19 15 24 18 19 19
Stronglyoppose 11 | 8 16 18 | 15 10 |13 10 | 7 8 15 14| 11 11 11 10 12 10 8 10
TOTALOPPOSE 30 27 43 40 41 30 33 28 17 25 36 41 32 28 30 25 36 28 27 29
Dontknow 21 |14 21 22| 19 15 |17 24 |36 21 17 18| 18 25| 21 19 18 | 21 22 20
Abolish the main rate of self-employed National
Insurance
Strongly support 10 | 12 8 5 8 13 | 11 9 13 9 10 10 9 12 10 7 9 11 12 12
Tendtosupport 16 |21 12 14 | 13 20 |18 15 | 10 15 17 20| 16 16 16 14 17 16 18 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 26 33 20 19 21 33 29 24 23 24 27 30 25 28 26 21 26 27 30 28
Tendtooppose 16 | 18 14 22 | 19 16 | 19 14 |11 14 17 21| 17 15 17 14 13 20 14 14
Strongly oppose 9 9 12 10 12 10 11 6 4 8 12 10 9 9 8 14 12 8 9 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 25 27 26 32 31 26 30 20 15 22 29 31 26 24 25 28 25 28 23 17
Dontknow 49 |40 54 49 | 49 41 |41 56 | 62 54 44 39| 49 49 | 49 51 49 | 45 46 56
Abolish stamp duty for first time buyers with a
home value up to £425,000
Strongly support 32 | 37 30 24 | 30 33|32 32 |3 33 20 32| 32 32 33 29 26 29 32 41
Tendtosupport 35 [ 36 36 43 | 37 36 |35 36 [ 29 34 34 42| 39 31 36 28 33 34 37 35
TOTALSUPPORT 67 73 66 67 67 69 67 68 64 67 63 74 71 63 69 57 59 63 69 76
Tendtooppose 11 | 10 12 12 | 14 10 12 10 | 3 11 14 10| 11 11 11 12 11 14 11 7
Strongly oppose 4 5 3 5 4 6 6 3 0 5 6 3 4 5 4 9 5 6 3 1
TOTALOPPOSE 15 15 15 17 18 16 18 13 3 16 20 13 15 16 15 21 16 20 14 8
Dontknow 18 |12 19 15| 15 14 |15 20 | 32 18 16 12| 15 21| 17 22 26 | 18 17 16
New Help to Buy Scheme, providing first time
buyers with an equity loan of up to 20% towards the
cost of a new build home
Strongly support 26 | 24 29 21 27 23 |24 28 |31 27 25 23| 24 29 26 28 27 27 24 25
Tendtosupport 41 [ 41 41 43 | 42 43 | 40 42 | 40 41 37 47| 43 39 | 41 44 43 39 45 38
TOTALSUPPORT 67 65 70 64 69 66 64 70 71 68 62 70 67 68 67 72 70 66 69 63
Tendtooppose 11 |13 11 18 | 12 12|14 9 | 7 11 12 13| 13 10| 12 9 10 | 11 9 16
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Sample Size: 2015 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th June 2024

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [;:31 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London

Weighted Sample| 2015] 659]488] 171 710 | 750 | 975] 1040 | 212 | 832 | 498 |474] 1149 866 | 1739 | 101 175 486 334 244
Unweighted Sample|2015]693|464| 187 | 820 | 755 | 894 1121 | 137 ]| 860 | 540 |478| 1244 771 | 1749 | 107 159 485 343 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Stronglyoppose 5 | 7 4 2 | 3 7|7 3 /e 5 7 5|6 5| 5 6 6 | 5 5 6
TOTALOPPOSE 16 20 15 20 15 19 21 12 13 16 19 18 19 15 17 15 16 16 14 22
Dontknow 16 | 16 14 16 | 16 15|15 17 | 16 16 20 13| 15 18| 16 12 14 | 17 16 16
Increasing defence spending to 2.5% of GDP by
2030
Strongly support 29 | 46 16 25 | 20 46 |37 21 | 16 22 34 42| 27 32| 29 30 23 27 33 25
Tendtosupport 28 | 34 27 32 | 29 32 (29 27 |18 24 32 35| 28 28| 28 33 27 26 25 20
TOTALSUPPORT 57 80 43 57 49 78 66 48 34 46 66 77 55 60 57 63 50 53 58 45
Tendtooppose 16 | 8 20 17 | 21 7 |15 16 |28 19 12 8| 18 13| 15 15 22 18 13 19
Strongly oppose 9 3 16 6 11 4 8 9 14 12 7 3 10 8 8 9 14 9 7 14
TOTALOPPOSE 25 11 36 23 32 11 23 25 42 31 19 11 28 21 23 24 36 27 20 33
Dontknow 18 |10 21 19| 19 12|11 26 |24 23 15 12| 18 19| 19 13 14 | 19 22 22

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
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